Splice and Test Equipment
T
e
s
t
E
q
u

n
tApril 2009
Ordering Information (cont.)
Fiber Optic Tools
Part Number Description
FOT-FSKIT-1 Basic kit of fiber optic installation tools
FOT-FSKIT-2 Standard kit of fiber optic installation tools
FOT-FSKIT-3 Deluxe kit of fiber optic installation tools
S46998-Z302-A4 Midspan access opening tool for buffer tube diameters from 2.3 to 2.8 mm, molded
plastic with stainless steel blade, blue
S46998-Z302-A5 Midspan access opening tool for buffer tube diameters from 2.8 to 3.1 mm, molded
plastic with stainless steel blade, red
A0400978 Midspan access opening tool for buffer tube diameters from 4.8 to 5.3 mm, molded
plastic with stainless steel blade, yellow
OFT-000 Optical Fiber Access Tool (OFAT) for midspan on minibundle or ALTOS® Cable, from 2.4
mm to 3.0 mm tube diameters, massive aluminum with stainless steel blade
UAT3-000 Universal Access Tool 3 is designed for midspan access applications for central tube de-
sign cables; from 5 mm to 24 mm tubes, massive aluminum with stainless steel blade
NFT-000 No-Slack Fiber Access Tool (NOFAT) for midspan on taut cable
RST-000 Ribbon Splitter Tool for separating ribbons in midspan or at the cable end
TKT-026-01A Fiber Organizer Tape Applicator (FOTA)  Ribbonizer Tool Kit for 6- or 12-fiber ribbons in-
cludes FOTA tool, tape and basic tools
RPOC-001 Ripcord Puller for outdoor cable fits into electric screwdrivers or drills for use in open-
ing cable sheaths of outdoor cables
Test Equipment
Part Number Description
1000BK-MDSD-SC Modular OTDR basic kit with OV1000 main frame, one quad optical module multimode
850 / 1300 nm (27 / 26 dB) and single-mode 1310 / 1550 nm (36 / 34 dB), SC/UPC
source port adapters, deluxe transport case with wheels, Li-Ion battery, AC power sup-
ply with EU cord, CD with PC Viewer software and user manual
1000BK-SD34-SC Same as 1000BK-MDSD-SC, but with SM 1310 / 1550 nm (36 / 34 dB)
1000BK-SD37-SC Same as 1000BK-MDSD-SC, but with SM 1310 / 1550 nm (39 / 37 dB)
1000BK-ST37-SC Same as 1000BK-MDSD-SC, but with SM 1310 / 1550 / 1625 nm (39 / 37 / 36 dB)
1000BK-ST137-SC Same as 1000BK-MDSD-SC, but with SM 1310 / 1490 / 1550 nm (39 / 34 / 37 dB)
1000BK-SD40-SC Same as 1000BK-MDSD-SC, but with SM 1310 / 1550 nm (42 / 41 dB)
1000BK-SD45-SC Same as 1000BK-MDSD-SC, but with SM 1310 / 1550 nm (45 / 45 dB)
1000BK-MD26-SC Same as 1000BK-MDSD-SC, but with MM 850 / 1300 nm (27 / 26 dB)
1000DK-(...)-SC OTDR deluxe kits: same as 1000BK-(...)-SC kits, adding built-in power meter, visual
fault locator (VFL) and SC meter port adapter, CD with OTS Reporter batch processing
software
Note: only a small portion of Splice and Test Equipment product range is dis-